

Amend CSHB 1487 as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 1305.002, Occupations Code, between Subdivisions (8) and (9) of that section (committee printing, page 1, between lines 45 and 46), insert the following:

(9) "Electrical sign contracting" means the business of designing, manufacturing, installing, connecting, reconnecting, or servicing an electric sign, cold cathode, neon gas tubing, or outline gas tubing, or altering electric sign wiring or conductors either inside or outside of a building.

(10) "Electrical sign contractor" means a person engaged in electrical sign contracting.

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 1305.002, Occupations Code, in Subdivision (9) of that section (committee printing, page 1, line 46), strike "(9)" and substitute "(11)".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 1305.002, Occupations Code, in Subdivision (10) of that section (committee printing, page 1, line 53), strike "(10)" and substitute "(12)".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 1305.002, Occupations Code, in Subdivision (11) of that section (committee printing, page 1, line 55), strike "(11)" and substitute "(13)".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 1305.102, Occupations Code, in Subsection (a) of that section (committee printing, page 4, lines 10 and 11), between "electricians" and "and electrical contractors", insert ", sign electricians, electrical sign contractors,".

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 1305.162(b), Occupations Code (committee printing, page 5, line 67), between "installations" and "and", insert "related to the activities that may be performed within each class of license under this chapter".